

GAHC010015042025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/466/2025

SIRAJUL ISLAM
S/O- RAJU KHALIFA,
R/O- BILASIPARA TOWN, WARD NO-11,
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA, DIST-DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI-06,
ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
P.O
P.S AND DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

4:THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (C)
BILASIPARA CUM THE CHAIRMAN OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LAND
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BILASIPARA
P.O
P.S AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

5:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER CUM CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78334

Advocate for the Petitioner : MALBAR HUSSAIN, MR M KHAN,MR A.K. MOLLAH,MR. R I
MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

05.02.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today on call.

Mr. N. Goswami, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam and Ms. P.R. Mahanta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue & Disaster Management Department for the official respondents are in attendance.

In view of non-representation on behalf of the petitioner today, let the case be listed in the next week in the motion column, on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant