

GAHC010015042025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/466/2025

SIRAJUL ISLAM
S/O- RAJU KHALIFA,
R/O- BILASIPARA TOWN, WARD NO-11,
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA, DIST-DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI-06,
ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
P.O
P.S AND DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

4:THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (C)
BILASIPARA CUM THE CHAIRMAN OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LAND
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BILASIPARA
P.O
P.S AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

5:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER CUM CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78334

Advocate for the petitioner(s): Mr. AK Mollah

Advocate for the respondent(s): Ms. N Bordoloi, Standing Counsel,
Revenue & Disaster Management,
Deptt.

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

06.03.2026

It is seen that though notice has been issued as far back as on 05.03.2025, no instruction has been placed before this Court till date.

2. List this matter again on 25.03.2026.
3. The respondents shall ensure that the instructions are placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant