

GAHC010015042025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/466/2025

SIRAJUL ISLAM
S/O- RAJU KHALIFA,
R/O- BILASIPARA TOWN, WARD NO-11,
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA, DIST-DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, GUWAHATI-06,
ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
P.O
P.S AND DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

4:THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (C)
BILASIPARA CUM THE CHAIRMAN OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LAND
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BILASIPARA
P.O
P.S AND DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

5:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER CUM CIRCLE OFFICER
BILASIPARA REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O AND P.S- BILASIPARA
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78334

Advocate for the Petitioner : MALBAR HUSSAIN, MR. M HUSSAIN,MR M KHAN,MR A.K. MOLLAH,MR. R I MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : --25.03.2026

1. Heard Mr. M. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. M. Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5, who submits that he has received the instructions and seeks some time to file the affidavit-in-opposition in the matter.

2. Let the matter be listed after the ensuing Bihu Vacation

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant